# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Fei ZOU	01/13/2009	
Jianxin GUO	01/13/2009	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trend Micro, Inc.		
Street Address:	Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	151-0053		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262441

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)825-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6122523330

Email: alowe@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan O. Scott

Address Line 1: 2801 Hennepin Avenue South
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRNDP086/TM08-138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Scott

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRNDP086 Assignment document#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0955

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# TRUST NETWORK TO REDUCE E-MAIL SPAM

					OF THIS	
(Atty.	Docket No. T	RNDP086/TI	M08-138), (che	ck one)		
	which bea	ars U.S. applic	cation No. <b>12/</b> 2	nt application of <b>262,441</b> . (Not accumulated)	n even date herewith. (Accompanying)	ompanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an	valuable con undersigned i	sideration, the nventor, hereb	receipt and suff y:	iciency of which is hereby	,
disclo	ss at Shinjuku SIGNEE"), the	MAYNDS T entire right, t tions based up	ower, 30F 2-1- itle and interes on, and patent	-1, Yoyogi, Shib st in any and all s granted upon (	e corporation having a pla buya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053 improvements and inventi including foreign patents	JAPAN
2) resulti reissuc	Authorize and ag from said ag thereof to the	ppucation or a	Commissioner any division, c	of Patents to issontinuation, sub	sue any and all United Stat stitute, renewal, re-examin	es Patents nation or
applie.	m any acts whi	ch are reason: s any derivati	ably necessary ve application	in connection was thereof, foreign	at the ASSIGNEE's expending the prosecution of said applications based thereon	4
4) the AS invent	SIGNEE, its s	uccessors, ass	igns and other	itions of this ass legal representa resentatives and	ignment shall inure to the utives, and shall be binding assigns.	benefit of g upon the
5) or und	Warrant and i erstanding that	represent that conflicts with	I have not entententhis assignment	ered and will not ent.	enter into any assignment	t, contract,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this	I request my a assignment.	ittorney/agent	to insert above the	he application No. in orde	r to assist
	Signed on the	date indicate	d beside my si	gnature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Fei ZOU	Zoy		Date: $\frac{79-1-1}{2}$	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jianxin GUO	()		Date: 2-9-1-13	

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

**RECORDED: 01/13/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0956